

DECLARATION REGARDING THE ALLERGENICITY OF OENOLOGICAL PRODUCTS LES GRANDS VOLUMES

In conformity with Annex II of the Regulation UE N° 1169/2011, as regard the allergen content, SOFRALAB declares that the following oenological products of LES GRANDS VOLUMES ranges contain ingredients considered allergenic :

- **Eggs and egg-based products (egg white) : /**
- **Milk and milk-based products (casein) : /**
- **Sulphur dioxide and sulphiting agents in concentration higher than 10mg/kg or 10mg/L expressed as SO₂ :**
PV LIQUIDE LGV 10% - COMPACT LGV – BAIE ROUGE LGV
- **Fish and fish- based products : /**

In accordance with Regulation UE N° 33/2019, only for sulphur dioxide, eggs and milk derivates, is required the compulsory labelling.

Other kinds of allergens as indicated in Annex II of the Regulation UE N° 1169/2011 are not contained in the products marketed by SOFRALAB.

Magenta, le 27/02/2023



L. CHAINOT
Quality assistant